authorized Department representative following CONTRACTOR's arrival at the Amphitheater. 

The complete scope and detail of the Event is more particularly described on the Event Scope and Detail, 
attached hereto as Exhibit "B". 

4. Payment: The total amount payable by COUNTY to CONTRACTOR for Production Services is ~ 
Thousand Two Hundred QoUars ($1,200.00) to be paid upon conclusion of the Event and verification that 
CONTRACTOR's Production Services obligations have been completed as required herein. 

Not withstanding the foregoing, at COUNTY's sole discretion, a percentage of the total amount payable may